| | POPM PTO-1686 1-31-82 | 03-31-2000 | | ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|--|--|--|--------------------------------|--|
| MAR | Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rhone-Poulenc Fibres | | | .Y | Patent and Trademark Office |
| 101/ | To the Honorette Commissions | i izoto l iusi uriu 1280 ilii 2012 ili 1 1882 ilii 1818 ilii 1818 ilii 2818 ilii | 001 10110 11710 1011 1991 801 10110 11710 1011 1991 | ▼ | ▼ ▼ |
| 2-2 C 00 | 1. Name of conveying partyles): | 1013018 | 829 | | nel documents or copy thereof. |
| To speci | Rhone-Poulenc Fibres | 101001 | 1 | | party(ies): |
| | knone-routene ribres | | Name: RP | <u>Fibres</u> | |
| | | | Internal Addr | 9SS: | |
| | | | 0 | | |
| | ☐ Individual(s) | ☐ Association | Street Addres | ss : <u>Avenu</u> | e Ramboz France |
| | General Partnership Corporation-State France | ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Saint | Fons | |
| | ☐ Other | | ☐ Individus | i(s) citizansi | nip |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at | tached? O Yee O No | Association | on | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | General F | Partnership_ artnership_ | |
| | ☐ Assignment | ☐ Merger | Corporation | on-State_ ${f E}$ | rance |
| | ☐ Security Agreement | 2 Change of Name | Other | | inited States, a domestic representative |
| | Other | | designation is attac | heck | Ø Yes □ No |
| | Execution Date: November 2 | 28 , 1997 | (Designations must Additional pame(s) | be a separate d | boustient from Assignment) ttached? |
| } | · | | | | TOTAL CINO |
| | 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | |
| İ | A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trade | emerk registr | ation No.(s) |
| İ | | | 7 | 19,604 | |
| L | | | | | |
| | | | | | and |
| <u> </u> | | | | | 1 |
| İ | Name: Thomas A. Kai | | | | |
| Į | Internal Address: Colucci & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 | | | |
| f | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | , | - | Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: | | |
| į | Street Address: 101 East 5 | 2nd Street | | | |
| ļ | | | o. Depusit accor | JIR MUMBOUT. | |
| į | Chr. New York | - NV 300 10000 | /Attach during | | |
| <u> </u> | City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | haring a harkering on debook seconds) |
| į | | | | | |
| ŀ | 9. Statement and signature. | | | | · |
| | To the best of my knowledge and b | pelief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and o | orrect and a | my attached copy is a true copy |
| | of the original document. | . | | | |
| 1 | Thomas A. Kain | Hims | a. Kain | <u> </u> | February 25, 2000 |
| | Name of Person Signing | · | Signature Total ear | | comprising cover sheet: |
| 1 | | | 1000 | | company construct. |
| <u> </u> | Did No. 0851-0011 (esp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion | | | | |
| | | no na desert une portuen | | | |
| 1 | Mail documents to be recorde | ed with required cover shee | t information to: | | |
| Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks | | | | | |
| 03/31/2000 DHGUYEN 00000027 719604 Box Assignments | | | | | |
| 01 FC:481 | 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | |
| | Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Fraction ARIK. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ļ | | | | | |
| Ì | | | | | |

Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0610

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK

REG. NO.

KROIC

719,604

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address is 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. All correspondence should be directed to Thomas A. Kain, Esq.

RP FIBRES

BY CHRISTIAN GELAIN

Title AUTHORIZED OFFICER

RECORDED: 02/26/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0611